



**California State Parks  
OHMVR Division  
2007-2008**

**Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program**

**OHMVR Commission Approved Final Results**

## 2007/2008 Conservation Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													1,315,000
1	USFS Angeles National Forest Conservation	G07-02-01-C01	52	56	56	90.32	32	32	32	84.21	87.27	112,000	1,203,000
2	USFS Tahoe National Forest Conservation	G07-02-20-C01	54	50	50	80.65	34	34	34	89.47	85.06	101,000	1,102,000
3	USFS San Bernardino National Forest Conservation	G07-02-14-C01	54	58	58	93.55	29	29	29	76.32	84.93	54,000	1,048,000
4	BLM Hollister Field Office Conservation	G07-01-11-C01	52	53	53	85.48	31	31	31	81.58	83.53	71,000	977,000
5	BLM California State Office Clear Creek Soil Survey and Mapping Update Conservation	G07-01-07-C03	50	49	49	79.03	33	33	33	86.84	82.94	92,000	885,000
6	USFS Sequoia National Forest Conservation	G07-02-15-C01	54	55	55	88.71	29	29	29	76.32	82.51	71,000	814,000
7	USFS Sierra National Forest Bass Lake Ranger District Conservation	G07-02-17-C01	54	53	56	90.32	28	28	28	73.68	82.00	59,000	755,000
8	USFS Sierra National Forest High Sierra Ranger District Conservation	G07-02-17-C02	54	53	56	90.32	27	27	27	71.05	80.69	25,000	730,000
9	USFS Six Rivers National Forest Conservation	G07-02-18-C01	47	50	50	80.65	30	30	30	78.95	79.80	21,000	709,000
10	BLM California State Office CenCal Rare Bat Survey and Mapping Upgrade Conservation	G07-01-07-C02	50	49	49	79.03	29	29	29	76.32	77.67	24,000	685,000
11	BLM California State Office Bird Monitoring, Sonoran Woodlands and Chaparral Conservation	G07-01-07-C01	50	49	49	79.03	29	29	29	76.32	77.67	50,000	635,000
12	USFS Inyo National Forest Lower Wyman Canyon Conservation	G07-02-05-C02	51	57	57	91.94	22	22	22	57.89	74.92	43,000	592,000
13	USFS Los Padres National Forest Conservation	G07-02-09-C01	52	57	57	91.94	30	22	22	57.89	74.92	75,000	517,000
14	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Conservation	G07-01-13-C01	41	41	46	74.19	28	28	28	73.68	73.94	89,000	428,000
15	USFS Inyo National Forest Black Canyon Conservation	G07-02-05-C01	51	57	57	91.94	18	18	18	47.37	69.65	23,000	405,000
16	USFS Inyo National Forest Silver Canyon Conservation	G07-02-05-C03	51	57	57	91.94	18	18	18	47.37	69.65	41,000	364,000
17	BLM California State Office Statewide Archeology Site Stewardship Conservation	G07-01-07-C04	50	49	49	79.03	19	19	19	50.00	64.52	65,000	299,000
18	USFS Pacific Southwest Region Conservation	G07-02-12-C01	50	52	52	83.87	17	17	17	44.74	64.30	95,000	204,000
19	USFS Plumas National Forest Conservation	G07-02-13-C01	45	41	50	80.65	14	12	12	31.58	56.11	24,000	180,000
20	BLM California Desert District Office Conservation	G07-01-06-C01	50	53	53	85.48	10	10	10	26.32	55.90	180,000	0
												1,315,000	

## 2007/2008 Enforcement Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													6,833,000
1	BLM El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-09-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	110	110	110	98.21	98.21	499,000	6,334,000
2	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-13-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	108	108	108	96.43	96.43	495,000	5,839,000
3	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Victor Valley Law Enforcement	G07-03-15-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	107	107	107	95.54	95.54	129,000	5,710,000
4	BLM Needles Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-12-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	107	107	107	95.54	95.54	199,000	5,511,000
5	BLM Barstow Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-04-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	106	106	106	94.64	94.64	359,000	5,152,000
6	BLM Hollister Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-11-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	106	106	106	94.64	94.64	461,000	4,691,000
7	USFS Eldorado National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-03-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	108	105	105	93.75	93.75	318,000	4,373,000
8	Riverside County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-14-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	104	104	104	92.86	92.86	470,000	3,903,000
9	USFS San Bernardino National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-14-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	103	103	103	91.96	91.96	124,000	3,779,000
10	USFS Angeles National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-01-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	103	103	103	91.96	91.96	151,000	3,628,000
11	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-19-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	101	103	103	91.96	91.96	212,000	3,416,000
12	Imperial County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-09-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	102	102	102	91.07	91.07	500,000	2,916,000
13	Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement	G07-03-01-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	99	101	101	90.18	90.18	167,000	2,749,000
14	Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-12-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	100	100	100	89.29	89.29	40,000	2,709,000
15	USFS Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit Law Enforcement	G07-02-07-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	104	100	100	89.29	89.29	50,000	2,659,000
16	Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement	G07-03-13-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	104	100	100	89.29	89.29	50,000	2,609,000
17	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Barstow Law Enforcement	G07-03-15-L02	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	100	100	100	89.29	89.29	97,000	2,512,000
18	BLM Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-15-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	100	100	100	89.29	89.29	270,000	2,242,000
19	California City Police Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-26-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	99	99	99	88.39	88.39	298,000	1,944,000
20	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Santa Clarita Valley Law Enforcement	G07-03-10-L02	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	102	98	98	87.50	87.50	98,000	1,846,000
21	San Diego County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-17-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	96	96	96	85.71	85.71	62,000	1,784,000
22	USFS Mendocino National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-10-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	96	96	96	85.71	85.71	291,000	1,493,000

## 2007/2008 Enforcement Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													6,833,000
23	BLM Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-02-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	95	95	95	84.82	84.82	36,000	1,457,000
24	USFS Sierra National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-17-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	98	94	94	83.93	83.93	87,000	1,370,000
25	Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-22-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	94	94	94	83.93	83.93	113,000	1,257,000
26	Calaveras County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-03-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	98	94	94	83.93	83.93	113,000	1,144,000
27	USFS Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-04-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	94	94	94	83.93	83.93	144,000	1,000,000
28	USFS Inyo National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-05-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	94	90	94	83.93	83.93	155,000	845,000
29	USFS Tahoe National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-20-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	104	94	94	83.93	83.93	269,000	576,000
30	USFS Six Rivers National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-18-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	93	93	93	83.04	83.04	14,000	562,000
31	BLM Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-05-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	97	93	93	83.04	83.04	78,000	484,000
32	Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement	G07-03-11-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	93	93	93	83.04	83.04	137,000	347,000
33	Porterville, City of Law Enforcement	G07-03-24-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	92	92	92	82.14	82.14	10,000	337,000
34	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Palmdale Law Enforcement	G07-03-10-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	96	92	92	82.14	82.14	58,000	279,000
35	USFS Cleveland National Forest Corral Canyon - Bear Valley OHV Area Law Enforcement	G07-02-02-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	94	92	92	82.14	82.14	63,000	216,000
36	USFS Sequoia National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-15-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	92	92	92	82.14	82.14	240,000	-24,000
37	Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement	G07-03-25-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	90	90	90	80.36	80.36	151,000	-175,000
38	USFS Los Padres National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-09-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	90	90	90	80.36	80.36	392,000	-567,000
39	Fresno County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-08-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	89	89	89	79.46	79.46	50,000	-617,000
40	USFS Cleveland National Forest Wildomar OHV Area Law Enforcement	G07-02-02-L02	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	90	88	88	78.57	78.57	67,000	-684,000
41	USFS Pacific Southwest Region Law Enforcement	G07-02-12-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	86	86	86	76.79	76.79	37,000	-721,000
42	Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-20-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	86	86	86	76.79	76.79	226,000	-947,000
43	BLM Redding Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-14-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	88	84	84	75.00	75.00	90,000	1,037,000
44	Nevada County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-16-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	83	83	83	74.11	74.11	109,000	1,146,000

## 2007/2008 Enforcement Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													6,833,000
45	USFS Stanislaus National Forest Law Enforcement	G07-02-19-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	87	83	83	74.11	74.11	338,000	1,484,000
46	Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement	G07-03-21-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	77	77	77	68.75	68.75	45,000	1,529,000
47	San Joaquin County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-18-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	73	73	73	65.18	65.18	278,000	1,807,000
48	Colusa County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement	G07-03-05-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	71	71	71	63.39	63.39	10,000	1,817,000
49	BLM Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement	G07-01-08-L01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	71	71	71	63.39	63.39	36,000	1,853,000
												8,686,000	

## 2007/2008 Restoration Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													4,652,000
1	USFS San Bernardino National Forest Restoration	G07-02-14-R01	54	58	58	93.55	40	40	40	95.24	94.39	187,000	4,465,000
2	USFS Cleveland National Forest Restoration	G07-02-02-R01	52	57	57	91.94	39	39	39	92.86	92.40	205,000	4,260,000
3	USFS Angeles National Forest Lake Hughes Plantation Restoration	G07-02-01-R03	52	56	56	90.32	36	36	36	85.71	88.02	16,000	4,244,000
4	BLM Bishop Field Office Restoration	G07-01-05-R01	50	54	54	87.10	37	37	37	88.10	87.60	107,000	4,137,000
5	USFS Angeles National Forest Kagel Canyon Restoration	G07-02-01-R02	52	56	56	90.32	35	35	35	83.33	86.83	40,000	4,097,000
6	USFS Mendocino National Forest Miner Ridge Restoration	G07-02-10-R02	53	57	57	91.94	35	34	34	80.95	86.44	11,000	4,086,000
7	USFS Mendocino National Forest Gilmore Ridge Restoration	G07-02-10-R01	53	57	57	91.94	35	34	34	80.95	86.44	11,000	4,075,000
8	USFS Lassen National Forest Pine Creek Estuary Restoration	G07-02-08-R02	46	49	49	79.03	39	39	39	92.86	85.94	28,000	4,047,000
9	USFS Mendocino National Forest Sanborn Restoration	G07-02-10-R05	53	57	57	91.94	33	33	33	78.57	85.25	11,000	4,036,000
10	USFS Mendocino National Forest St. John Restoration	G07-02-10-R06	53	57	57	91.94	33	33	33	78.57	85.25	51,000	3,985,000
11	BLM California State Office Restoration	G07-01-07-R01	50	49	49	79.03	40	38	38	90.48	84.75	10,000	3,975,000
12	BLM Hollister Field Office Restoration	G07-01-11-R01	52	53	53	85.48	40	35	35	83.33	84.41	463,000	3,512,000
13	BLM California Desert District Office Restoration	G07-01-06-R01	50	53	53	85.48	35	35	35	83.33	84.41	476,000	3,036,000
14	USFS Six Rivers National Forest Restoration	G07-02-18-R01	47	50	50	80.65	37	37	37	88.10	84.37	484,000	2,552,000
15	USFS Inyo National Forest West Olancha Wilderness Road Restoration	G07-02-05-R02	51	57	57	91.94	32	32	32	76.19	84.06	35,000	2,517,000
16	USFS Mendocino National Forest Yuki Wilderness - Phase 1 Restoration	G07-02-10-R07	53	57	57	91.94	32	32	32	76.19	84.06	128,000	2,389,000
17	USFS Angeles National Forest Liebre Restoration	G07-02-01-R01	52	56	56	90.32	32	32	32	76.19	83.26	44,000	2,345,000
18	BLM Ridgecrest Field Office Restoration	G07-01-15-R01	47	50	50	80.65	35	35	35	83.33	81.99	459,000	1,886,000
19	USFS Mendocino National Forest Potato Hill Restoration	G07-02-10-R03	53	57	57	91.94	30	30	30	71.43	81.68	12,000	1,874,000
20	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Coachella Valley-Windy Point Restoration	G07-01-13-R02	41	41	46	74.19	39	37	37	88.10	81.14	104,000	1,770,000
21	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Blythe - Colorado River Corridor Restoration	G07-01-13-R01	41	41	46	74.19	37	37	37	88.10	81.14	388,000	1,382,000
22	USFS Inyo National Forest Mammoth OHV Restoration	G07-02-05-R01	51	57	57	91.94	29	29	29	69.05	80.49	150,000	1,232,000

## 2007/2008 Restoration Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
													4,652,000
23	USFS Lassen National Forest Pegleg Mountain - County Road A-21, Butte Creek Restoration	G07-02-08-R01	46	49	49	79.03	34	34	34	80.95	79.99	38,000	1,194,000
24	USFS Mendocino National Forest Road 20N35 Decommission Restoration	G07-02-10-R04	53	57	57	91.94	28	28	28	66.67	79.30	200,000	994,000
25	USFS Mendocino National Forest Yuki Wilderness - Phase 2 Restoration	G07-02-10-R08	53	57	57	91.94	27	27	27	64.29	78.11	70,000	924,000
26	BLM El Centro Field Office Restoration	G07-01-09-R01	51	54	54	87.10	29	29	29	69.05	78.07	390,000	534,000
27	USFS Tahoe National Forest Restoration	G07-02-20-R01	54	50	50	80.65	29	29	29	69.05	74.85	34,000	500,000
28	BLM Barstow Field Office Restoration	G07-01-04-R01	48	47	47	75.81	31	31	31	73.81	74.81	500,000	0
												4,652,000	

## 2007/2008 Non-CESA Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Project Type	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
														5,200,000
1	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department Trail Maintenance	G07-03-19-T01	Trail Maintenance	57	59	59	95.16	40	40	40	100.00	97.58	86,000	5,114,000
2	USFS Mendocino National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-10-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	53	57	57	91.94	38	38	38	95.00	93.47	276,000	4,838,000
3	San Bernardino National Forest Association OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-04-02-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	58	68	68	93.15	93.15	110,000	4,728,000
4	USFS San Bernardino National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-14-T01	Trail Maintenance	54	58	58	93.55	37	37	37	92.50	93.02	51,000	4,677,000
5	USFS Sequoia National Forest kern River and Hot Springs Ranger Districts Planning	G07-02-15-P02	Planning	54	55	55	88.71	41	41	41	95.35	92.03	82,000	4,595,000
6	BLM California State Office OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-01-07-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	58	67	67	91.78	91.78	95,000	4,500,000
7	USFS Cleveland National Forest Corral Canyon - Bear Valley OHV Area Trail Maintenance	G07-02-02-T01	Trail Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	35	35	35	87.50	89.72	93,000	4,407,000
8	USFS Mendocino National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-10-T01	Trail Maintenance	53	57	57	91.94	35	35	35	87.50	89.72	283,000	4,124,000
9	BLM Needles Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-01-12-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	57	65	65	89.04	89.04	118,000	4,006,000
10	USFS Sierra National Forest Bass Lake Ranger District Trail Maintenance	G07-02-17-T01	Trail Maintenance	54	53	56	90.32	35	35	35	87.50	88.91	16,000	3,990,000
11	Porterville, City of Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-03-24-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	33	33	33	82.50	87.22	151,000	3,839,000
12	BLM Hollister Field Office Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-01-11-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	53	53	85.48	35	35	35	87.50	86.49	44,000	3,795,000
13	USFS Los Padres National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-09-T01	Trail Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	32	32	32	80.00	85.97	144,000	3,651,000
14	USFS Angeles National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-01-T01	Trail Maintenance	52	56	56	90.32	32	32	32	80.00	85.16	64,000	3,587,000
15	USFS Cleveland National Forest Wildomar Area Trail Maintenance	G07-02-02-T02	Trail Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	31	31	31	77.50	84.72	83,000	3,504,000
16	USFS Plumas National Forest Planning	G07-02-13-P01	Planning	45	41	50	80.65	37	38	38	88.37	84.51	212,000	3,292,000
17	USFS Plumas National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-13-T01	Trail Maintenance	45	41	50	80.65	35	35	35	87.50	84.07	87,000	3,205,000
18	USFS Tahoe National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-20-T01	Trail Maintenance	54	50	50	80.65	35	35	35	87.50	84.07	112,000	3,093,000



## 2007/2008 Non-CESA Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Project Type	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
														5,200,000
19	Porterville, City of Development	G07-03-24-D01	Development	52	57	57	91.94	35	35	35	76.09	84.01	49,000	3,044,000
20	Stanislaus County Frank Raines Regional OHV Park Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-03-20-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	53	53	85.48	25	25	33	82.50	83.99	219,000	2,825,000
21	USFS Sequoia National Forest Eshom Staging Area Development Planning	G07-02-15-P01	Planning	54	55	55	88.71	35	34	34	79.07	83.89	44,000	2,781,000
22	USFS Pacific Southwest Region Planning	G07-02-12-P01	Planning	50	52	52	83.87	38	36	36	83.72	83.80	500,000	2,281,000
23	USFS Lassen National Forest Forest-wide Route Designation Planning	G07-02-08-P01	Planning	46	49	49	79.03	38	38	38	88.37	83.70	200,000	2,081,000
24	BLM California State Office Planning	G07-01-07-P01	Planning	50	49	49	79.03	38	38	38	88.37	83.70	252,000	1,829,000
25	Riverside County Sheriff's Department OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-03-14-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	55	61	61	83.56	83.56	103,000	1,726,000
26	USFS San Bernardino National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-14-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	58	58	93.55	29	29	29	72.50	83.02	37,000	1,689,000
27	BLM Hollister Field Office Trail Maintenance	G07-01-11-T01	Trail Maintenance	52	53	53	85.48	32	32	32	80.00	82.74	427,000	1,262,000
28	USFS Sierra National Forest High Sierra Ranger District Trail Maintenance	G07-02-17-T02	Trail Maintenance	54	53	56	90.32	30	30	30	75.00	82.66	27,000	1,235,000
29	USFS Eldorado National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-03-T01	Trail Maintenance	51	55	55	88.71	35	30	30	75.00	81.85	133,000	1,102,000
30	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-03-19-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	57	59	59	95.16	27	27	27	67.50	81.33	44,000	1,058,000
31	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-01-13-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	49	59	59	80.82	80.82	52,000	1,006,000
32	USFS Sequoia National Forest Millwood Staging Area Redesign Planning	G07-02-15-P03	Planning	54	55	55	88.71	31	31	31	72.09	80.40	31,000	975,000
33	USFS Six Rivers National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-18-T01	Trail Maintenance	47	50	50	80.65	32	32	32	80.00	80.32	29,000	946,000
34	Stanislaus County La Grange Regional OHV Park Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-03-20-F02	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	53	53	85.48	22	22	30	75.00	80.24	146,000	800,000
35	USFS Inyo National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-05-T01	Trail Maintenance	51	57	57	91.94	28	27	27	67.50	79.72	28,000	772,000
36	BLM Hollister Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-01-11-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	54	58	58	79.45	79.45	89,000	683,000

## 2007/2008 Non-CESA Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Project Type	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
														5,200,000
37	USFS Eldorado National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-03-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	51	55	55	88.71	36	26	28	70.00	79.35	44,000	639,000
38	USFS Lassen National Forest Front Country OHV Area Planning	G07-02-08-P02	Planning	46	49	49	79.03	36	34	34	79.07	79.05	221,000	418,000
39	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office South Coast - Border Mountains Planning	G07-01-13-P02	Planning	41	41	46	74.19	36	36	36	83.72	78.96	119,000	299,000
40	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Blythe - Colorado River Corridor Planning	G07-01-13-P01	Planning	41	41	46	74.19	36	36	36	83.72	78.96	155,000	144,000
41	USFS Sierra National Forest Planning	G07-02-17-P01	Planning	54	53	56	90.32	29	29	29	67.44	78.88	27,000	117,000
42	USFS Los Padres National Forest Planning	G07-02-09-P01	Planning	52	57	57	91.94	32	28	28	65.12	78.53	34,000	83,000
43	USFS Sequoia National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-15-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	55	55	88.71	27	27	27	67.50	78.10	82,000	1,000
44	USFS Los Padres National Forest OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-02-09-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	51	57	57	78.08	78.08	44,000	-43,000
45	BLM Barstow Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-01-04-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	51	57	57	78.08	78.08	212,000	-255,000
46	BLM El Centro Field Office Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-01-09-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	51	54	54	87.10	25	27	27	67.50	77.30	500,000	-755,000
47	BLM Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Trail Maintenance	G07-01-13-T01	Trail Maintenance	41	41	46	74.19	32	32	32	80.00	77.10	137,000	-892,000
48	USFS Sequoia National Forest OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-02-15-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	49	56	56	76.71	76.71	79,000	-971,000
49	USFS Lassen National Forest High Lakes, Front Country and Potato Buttes Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-08-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	46	49	49	79.03	29	29	29	72.50	75.77	69,000	1,040,000
50	BLM Ridgecrest Field Office Trail Maintenance	G07-01-15-T01	Trail Maintenance	47	50	50	80.65	28	28	28	70.00	75.32	235,000	1,275,000
51	USFS Cleveland National Forest Wildomar OHV Area Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-02-F02	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	23	23	23	57.50	74.72	37,000	1,312,000
52	USFS Sequoia National Forest Trail Maintenance	G07-02-15-T01	Trail Maintenance	54	55	55	88.71	24	24	24	60.00	74.35	178,000	1,490,000
53	BLM Arcata Field Office Trail Maintenance	G07-01-02-T01	Trail Maintenance	52	56	56	90.32	23	23	23	57.50	73.91	12,000	1,502,000
54	BLM Arcata Field Office Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-01-02-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	56	56	90.32	23	23	23	57.50	73.91	33,000	1,535,000

## 2007/2008 Non-CESA Projects Final Results

#	Project Title	Project Number	Project Type	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Commission General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Percent	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Commission Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Percent	Total Project Percent	Amount Requested	Funding
														5,200,000
55	USFS Sierra National Forest Bass Lake Ranger District Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-17-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	53	56	90.32	23	23	23	57.50	73.91	59,000	1,594,000
56	USFS Cleveland National Forest Corral Canyon - Bear Valley OHV Area Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-02-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	22	22	22	55.00	73.47	107,000	1,701,000
57	BLM California Desert District Office Planning	G07-01-06-P01	Planning	50	53	53	85.48	34	25	25	58.14	71.81	35,000	1,736,000
58	USFS Los Padres National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-09-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	52	57	57	91.94	20	20	20	50.00	70.97	185,000	1,921,000
59	USFS Lassen National Forest Jonesville and Ashpan OSV Staging Areas Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-08-F02	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	46	49	49	79.03	25	25	25	62.50	70.77	414,000	2,335,000
60	BLM Barstow Field Office Development	G07-01-04-D01	Development	48	47	47	75.81	29	29	29	63.04	69.42	500,000	2,835,000
61	BLM Redding Field Office Acquisition	G07-01-14-A01	Acquisition	53	58	58	93.55	18	18	18	45.00	69.27	281,000	3,116,000
62	BLM Redding Field Office Trail Maintenance	G07-01-14-T01	Trail Maintenance	53	58	58	93.55	17	17	17	42.50	68.02	93,000	3,209,000
63	USFS Tahoe National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-20-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	50	50	80.65	22	22	22	55.00	67.82	126,000	3,335,000
64	BLM Ridgecrest Field Office Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-01-15-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	47	50	50	80.65	22	22	22	55.00	67.82	162,000	3,497,000
65	Tulare Recreation, Parks and Library Department Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-03-04-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	45	47	47	75.81	23	23	23	57.50	66.65	70,000	3,567,000
66	USFS Plumas National Forest Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-13-F01	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	45	41	50	80.65	21	21	21	52.50	66.57	222,000	3,789,000
67	USFS Sierra National Forest High Sierra Ranger District Facilities Operation and Maintenance	G07-02-17-F02	Facilities Operation and Maintenance	54	53	56	90.32	15	15	15	37.50	63.91	38,000	3,827,000
68	Mammoth Lakes, Town of OHV Safety and/or Education Program	G07-03-23-S01	OHV Safety and/or Education Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	34	46	46	63.01	63.01	20,000	3,847,000
69	USFS Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest Blue Lakes Development	G07-02-04-D01	Development	40	41	41	66.13	28	27	27	58.70	62.41	114,000	3,961,000
													9,161,000	